Regulations, 2015 

S. 

No. 

Particulars Details 

a. Name of the target entity, details in brief such 

as size, turnover etc. 

Name: Novelic India Private Limited  

Country of Incorporation: India  

Authorized Share Capital: INR 

15,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifteen 

Lakhs only). 

Turnover: Not applicable 

b. Whether the acquisition would fall within 

related party transaction(s) and whether the 

promoter/ promoter group/ group 

companies have any interest in the entity 

being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and